STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).	No. of Additional Sheets Presented:		This FINANCING STA	TEMENT is presented to a Uniform Commercial Code	Filing Officer for	
Return copy or recorded original to:		TH De	S SPACE FOR USE OF FIL e, Time, Number & Filling (JING OFFICER		
Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street						
Birmingham, Alabama 35291	-					
Attention:	r	:				
Attontion						
Pre-paid Acct. #	<u> </u>			કર્મ ભામ	. M	
2. Name and Address of Debtor	(Last Name First if a	(Person)				20 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Virgil Yerkins					બું	第二 第二 第
9680 Highway 42					<u> </u>	
shelly AL 35143		:			<u>6</u>	\$ \$ \$
stelly at 33 ()					- T	法 皇皇
Social Security/Tax ID #	(Last Name First if a	Person)				262564
	(0					
Cecelia Perkins 9680 Highway 42 Shely AL 35743					Ä	
9680 Highway 42						• •
Ch. M. 25743						
stery n	•	j				
Social Security/Tax ID #	-					
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E 3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)		4	ASSIGNEE OF SECUPIED	PARTY (# ANY)	(Lest	Name First if a Person)
Alabama Power Company			mSouth Bank		•	
600 North 18th Street				ter North Build	ing 2050	
Birmingham, Alabama 35291			arkway Office loover, Alaban			
Social Security/Tax ID #		'	iooyei, Alabai.	114 00211		
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E	····					
5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (or	items) of Property:				·····	
The heat pump(s) and all rela	ted materials, p	arts, acce	essions, access	sories and repl	lacements	;
thereto, located on the property	described on S	Schedule	A attached he	ereto.	_	
thereto, located on the property 3 TUN American S Outtour: Model. 6400 Tudour: Model TWHO	TANDARD	vegs	rung 101=	CE	Back	Code(s) From of Form Thet Describes The
Outour. Model. 6400	364 18842	5#	-y5 181	6C /	Collei By Th	terni Covered nie Filling:
- 1 MIL TWH	126 R 14041	5#	M14353	860		<u>0</u>
INDUST - MODEL			ant to Coouros	. Darty in tha	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
For value received, Debtor here	by grants a sect	urity inter	est to secured	raity in the		
foregoing collateral. Record Owner of Property:		Cross	Index in Real	Estate Records	3 —-	
Mecold Owller of Lioborts.		•••				
Check X if covered: Products of Collateral are also o						<u> </u>
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to proceed X, if so)		ilateral 7.	Complete only when filing The initial indebtedness at	with the Judge of Probate: cured by this financing sta	sement is \$ <u>5</u>	225.00
already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction.	on when it was prought into t on when debtor's location ch	nis suite.	Morigage tax due (15¢ per	\$100.00 or fraction thereo	ŋ \$	·
to this state. Which is proceeds of the original colleteral described at	ove in which a security intere		indexed in the real estate	mortgage records (Describ- name of record owner in B	e reej estate and	if debtor does not have
perfected. acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate s	ructure of debtor		/Boouward o	Signature(s) of Secured only if filed without debtor's	Party(ice)	Sox 6
as to which the filling has lapsed.		<u> </u>	(madured c	ANY II MENI WHITOUR CHEMEN S		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)	<u> </u>		Signature(s) of Secu	ured Party(ies) or Assignee		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
V Ciclia Ventus			Signaturale) of Sacr	ured Party(ies) or Assignee		<u> </u>
VIRGIL PERKINS		<u>.</u>			<u></u> .	
Type Name of Individual or Business (1) FILING OFFICER COPY — ALPHABETICAL (3) FILING OF (2) FILING OFFICER COPY — NUMERICAL (4) FILE COP	FICER COPY — ACKNOWLED Y — SECOND PARTY(S)	GEMENT (5)	Type Name of Indiv	STANDARD FORM - UN	FORM COMMERC The Secretary of S	CIAL CODE — FORM UCC-

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

25° 500 000 000

		(Name) <u>Virgil</u>		
This instrument was prepared by		(Address)	6	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Name) WALLACE, ELLIS, FOWLE	R & HEAD, ATTORNEYS AT	LVM	လို	
(Address) COLUMBIANA, ALABAMA 3	5051	***************************************		
VARRANTY DEED-Lawyers Title Inc	urance Corporation, Birmingha	m, Alabama	5	64. As
SHELBY COUNTY	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES		10 to	2/20
That In consideration of ONE AND NO	D/100 (\$1.00) AND OTHE	R GOOD AND VALU	ABLE CONSIDERA	
o the undersigned grantor (whether one or we. — Earnestine Cribbs, a Evelyn Perkins, a sin	married woman; Jerrie			
herein referred to as grantor, whether a	one or more), grant, bargain, a	ell and convey unto		
herein referred to as grantee, whether	all of our one or more)/the following de Shelby County.	undivided inter	ests in and to	
Commencing at the S.W. corner run O deg00'00" E and alora point on the Northerly Richards N 82 deg12'06" E and right-of-way line of said ratified of 259.00' to a point on the N 66 deg52'52" E and run a of-way line of said railroad N 01 deg05'41" E and run a run a distance of 115.79' to N 60. 42 (80' R.O.W.); thence S 01 deg05'41" W and run a Said parcel contains 0.32 ac Said parcel contains 0.32 ac	ng the West line of Seght-Of-Way of Heart of addrum a distance of 2 ailroad; thence N 67 de Northerly right-of-way distance of 54.75' to distance of 166.76' a distance of 121.23'; the Southerly Right-S 89 deg11'35" E and distance of 116.40'	ction 24 a distablished to a point of the Paid of Said of the Point of	ance of 70.65' (100.00' R.O.5') on the northern the northern a distant of a bearing of Beginning; the Shelby County 1	to W.); herly ce nce ght- ence d
The property hereinabove de the homestead of the granto			tute any part (of
•		SHETEL CORMIA TING	-18799 RTIFIED E OF PROMIE 12.50	1
O HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said gr	rantas his has an incidental and			
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves)			anuanent with the eni	J CD A NTTTO
eir heirs and assigns, that I am (we are dess otherwise noted above; that I (we) size, executors and administrators shall sainst the lawful claims of all persons.) lawfully seized in fee simple o have a good right to sell and co	f said premises; that to avoy the same as afort	they are free from all eshid: that I (we) wil	encumbrances, land inv. (our)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,we		handa(s) and seal	l(a), thia	
y of	, 1096			
IS DEED MUST BE EXECUTED CO	ONCURRENTLY WITH DEED I	OR LINWOOD PERI	INS AND GLADY	S PERK INS
		Serrie Perkin	8 e Kins	(Seal)
	(Scal)	Evelyn Perkin	KERKUILI	(Seal)
ATE OF AKABASKA LLAGGEZEE COUNTY	Gene	ral Acknowledgment	,	
the undersigned autoby certify that	LUDB, a married woman			
this day, that, being informed of the	ed to the foregoing conveyance;; contents of the conveyance little.	and who you 影 kno	Chick appointed the sec	usa valuatasila
he day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal	this Chica file	1991-1071161 1991-1071161 18111016	The same of the sa	D., 10.96